CH \$365.00 40669

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463539

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/01/2017 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| IGT Rhode Island LLC | | 10/31/2017 | Corporation: RHODE ISLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IGT Global Solutions Corporation | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: 10 Memorial Boulevard | | |
| City: | Providence | |
| State/Country: | RHODE ISLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 02903 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4066907 | BOOSTER |
| Registration Number: | 4463359 | ACCUINSTANTS |
| Registration Number: | 2406511 | ACCUTHERM |
| Registration Number: | 2487939 | ALTURA |
| Registration Number: | 1751745 | CLUB KENO |
| Registration Number: | 2495837 | EASY WIN |
| Registration Number: | 2989080 | ES CONNECT |
| Registration Number: | 3785108 | IMAGINE |
| Registration Number: | 3599175 | INSTANT 360° |
| Registration Number: | 3616417 | INSTANT SHOWCASE |
| Registration Number: | 3572984 | INSTANT TO GO |
| Registration Number: | 3572985 | LOTTERY TO GO |
| Registration Number: | 3572987 | LOTTO TO GO |
| Registration Number: | 2332537 | REEL FRUIT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0344

900440769

Phone: 401-392-5010

Email: trademarks@igt.com
Correspondent Name: Denise Taliaferro

Address Line 1: 10 Memorial Boulevard

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberley Dimino

SIGNATURE: /Kimberley Dimino/

DATE SIGNED: 02/27/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Merger IGT RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION LLC into IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION#page1.tif

source=Articles of Merger IGT RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION LLC into IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Merger IGT RHODE ISLAND LLC into IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORP State of Delaware#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Merger IGT RHODE ISLAND LLC into IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORP State of Delaware#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0345

ID Number: 2131



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State
Division of Business Services
148 W. River Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

RJI. DEPT. DE ST BUS SVCS DI 2017 NOV -2 PM J

State under which

ARTICLES OF MERGER OR CONSOLIDATION INTO

IGT Global Solutions Corporation

(Insert full name of surviving or new entity on this line.)

SECTION I: TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL MERGING OR CONSOLIDATING ENTITIES

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended, the undersigned Entities Submit the following Articles of Merger or Consolidation (check one box only) for the purpose of merging or consolidating them into one entity.

a. The name and type (for example, business corporation, non-profit corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership, etc.) of each of the merging or consolidating entities and the state under which each is organized are:

- b. The laws of the state under which each entity is organized permit such merger or consolidation.
- c. The full name of the surviving or new entity is
 which is to be governed by the laws of the state of Delaware
- d. The attached Plan of Merger or Consolidation was duly authorized, approved, and executed by each entity in the manner prescribed by the laws of the state under which each entity is organized. (Attach Plan of Merger or Consolidation)
- e. If the surviving entity's name has been amended via the merger, please state the new name:
- f. If the surviving or new entity is to be governed by the laws of a state other than the State of Rhode Island, and such surviving or new entity is not qualified to conduct business in the state of Rhode Island, the entity agrees that it: (i) may be served with process in Rhode Island in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic entity which is a party to the merger or consolidation; (ii) irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any action, suit, or proceeding; and (iii) the address to which a copy of such process of service shall be malled to it by the Secretary of State is:
- g. These Articles of Merger or Consolidation shall be effective upon filling unless a specified date is provided which shall be no later than the 90th day after the date of this filing

SECTION II: TO BE COMPLETED ONLY IF ONE OR MORE OF THE MERGING OR CONSOLIDATING ENTITIES IS A <u>BUSINESS CORPORATION</u> PURSUANT TO TITLE 7, CHAPTER 1.2 OF THE RHODE ISLAND GENERAL LAWS, AS AMENDED.

a. If the surviving or new entity is to be governed by the laws of a state other than the State of Rhode Island, such surviving or new entity hereby agrees that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any domestic corporation the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of Title 7, Chapter 1.2 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended, with respect to dissenting shareholders.

Form No. 610 Revised: 06/06

| b. | Complete th corporation. | | the merging business | corporation is a subsidiary corporation of the survi | ving |
|----------|--|---|---|--|------------------------------|
| | i) The nam | ne of the subsidiary corporation is | | | |
| | ii) A copy | of the plan of merger was mailed to sharel | holders of the subsidiar | y corporation (such date shall not be less than 30 | |
| | • | om the date of filing) | | | N-W-1-1 |
| | | | | | |
| C. | As required | by Section 7-1.2-1003 of the General Law | s, the corporation has p | aid all fees and franchise taxes. | |
| • • | | | | | • |
| SE | CTION III: | | | IE MERGING OR CONSOLIDATING ENTIT ITLE 7, CHAPTER 6 OF THE RHODE ISLA | |
| a. b. | non-profit co adopted, that present at the which states If any mergit profit corpora- | orporation which sets forth the date of that a quorum was present at the meeting, ne meeting or represented by proxy were that the plan was adopted by a consent ing or consolidating corporation has no mation attach a statement which states the | ne meeting of member and that the plan reco entitled to cast; <u>OR</u> at writing signed by all members, or no member date of the meeting of | itled to vote thereon, attach a statement for <u>each</u> s is at which the Plan of Merger or Consolidation pived at least a majority of the votes which mem tach a statement for each such non-profit corpora tembers entitled to vote with respect thereto. It is entitled to vote thereon, then as to <u>each</u> such the board of directors at which the plan was adop | was bers ition non- |
| | and a staten | nent of the fact that the plan received the v | ote of a majority of the | directors in office. | |
| • • | | | | | • |
| SE | CTION IV: | | | IE MERGING OR CONSOLIDATING ENTIT E 7, CHAPTER 13 OF THE RHODE ISLA | |
| a, | | nent of merger or consolidation is on fil or other business entity and the address th | | siness of the surviving or resulting domestic lim | ited |
| b. | other busine | | o any partner of any d | surviving or resulting domestic limited partnershi omestic limited partnership or any person holding | |
| | | | | | |
| SE | CTION V: | TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL MER | GING OR CONSOLI | DATING ENTITIES | |
| Un | der penalty | of perjury, we declare and affirm t ccompanying attachments, and that a | hat we have exami Il statements contain | ned these Articles of Merger or Consolidated therein are true and correct. | ion, |
| | 10 | GT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATIO |)N | | |
| | _ | 20 0 | Print Entity Name | | |
| | | | Treasurer | | |
| Ву: | | Name of person signing | Treasurer | Title of person signing | |
| | | Name of person signing | • | ritle of person aigning | |
| Ву: | | Name of person signing | | Title of person signing | |
| | | | | | |
| | IC | GT RHODE ISLAND LLC | | | |
| | C 7 | | Print Entity Name | | |
| _ | ([. | of a land | Treasurer | | |
| Ву: | | Name of person signing | | Title of person signing | |
| _ | | | | | |
| HV: | | Name of person signing | | Title of person signing | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0347 <u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IGT RHODE ISLAND LLC", A RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

THE STATE OF THE S

Authentication: 203487152

Date: 10-31-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0348

905157 8100M SR# 20176849343 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:36 PM 10/30/2017
FILED 06:36 PM 10/30/2017
SR 20176849343 - File Number 905157

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, IGT Global Solutions Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies:

FIRST: That the name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger of IGT Rhode Island LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company (the "Company"), with and into the Corporation (the "Merger") are as follows:

| Name | Jurisdiction of Formation |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| IGT Global Solutions Corporation | Delaware |
| IGT Rhode Island LLC | Rhode Island |

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between the Corporation and the Company with respect to the Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Corporation and the Company in accordance with Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation is IGT Global Solutions Corporation.

FOURTH: That the Merger is to become effective at November 1, 2017 at 12:01 AM EDT.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Corporation located at IGT Center, 10 Memorial Boulevard, Providence, Rhode Island 02903.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation or to any member of the Company.

SEVENTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of the 30th day of October, 2017.

IGT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

Claudio Demolli,

Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 02/27/2018